06-16-20	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	CASE NO: CYP-0406
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Stefan-Cristian Rezeanu 6.7.04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name: Cypress Semiconductor Corporation
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 3901 North First Street
Execution Date: 5/13/2004	City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95134
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attachcd?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: 6/7/2004
S A. Patent Application No.(s) 1086 2737	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached ?  \[ Yes  \text{No} \]
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Law Office of Dale B. Halling, LLC	7. Total fee \$ 40.00
Address: 24 S. Weber Street, Suite 311	
	⊠Enclosed
City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP: 80903	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Add to be described to the second of the se
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE
20.1016.	
of the original document.  Dale B. Halling  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of F Box 1450 N Alexandria	Frademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100C,
0/2004 WABDELR1 00000052 10862737 C:8021 40.00 OP	

Rev. 9/30/92

PATENT REEL: 015447 FRAME: 0641

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Stefan-Cristian Rezeanu, residing at 2460 Kittridge Avenue the City of Colorado Springs, County of El Paso, State of Colorado have invented the new and useful:

## Synchronous Memory with Shadow-Cycle Counter

for which I have this day executed application papers for US Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 3901 North First Street, San Jose, California, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I, the said Stefan-Cristian Rezeanu, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said Cypress Semiconductor Corporation

IN WITNESS, I execute this instrument at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this 13 day of MAY, 2004.

Research Stofan Guston (ty) Stefan-Cristian Research

Witness signature

Addresss

Witness Printed name VIJAY K-S-RAG HAVAN

2355 TROY CT.

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80918.

Cypress Ref CDO3039 Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015447 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 06/07/2004